# 506772544 07/19/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6819361

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name			Execution Date
LANDWORKS, INC.			06/04/2019
	ТА		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: PANDELL TECHNOLOGY USA CORPORATION			
Street Address:	3120 HAYES ROAD		
Internal Address:	STE 288		
City:		HOUSTON	
State/Country:		TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77082	77082	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 2	Number	7
Property Type		<b>Number</b> 8493378	_
Property Type Patent Number:	{		-
Property Type Patent Number:	{	8493378	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number:		8493378	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	3 3 ATA	8493378	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	8493378 8284192	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA ( e sent to provided	8493378 8284192 (416)865-7380 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b>	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA ( e sent to provided	8493378 8284192 (416)865-7380 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 14168657697 kkim@torys.com	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided	8493378 8284192 (416)865-7380 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 14168657697 (kkim@torys.com TORYS LLP	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA ( e sent to provided	8493378 8284192 (416)865-7380 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 14168657697 kkim@torys.com TORYS LLP 79 WELLINGTON ST. W., 30TH FLOO	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (pe sent to provided	8493378 8284192 (416)865-7380 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 14168657697 (kkim@torys.com TORYS LLP 79 WELLINGTON ST. W., 30TH FLOO BOX 270	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (pe sent to provided	8493378 8284192 (416)865-7380 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 14168657697 kkim@torys.com TORYS LLP 79 WELLINGTON ST. W., 30TH FLOO	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ( provided j	8493378 8284192 (416)865-7380 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 14168657697 (kkim@torys.com TORYS LLP 79 WELLINGTON ST. W., 30TH FLOO BOX 270 TORONTO, CANADA M5K 1N2 02284-2237	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ( provided j	8493378 8284192 (416)865-7380 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</b> 14168657697 (kkim@torys.com TORYS LLP 79 WELLINGTON ST. W., 30TH FLOO BOX 270 TORONTO, CANADA M5K 1N2	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( provided j	8493378 8284192 (416)865-7380 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 14168657697 (kkim@torys.com TORYS LLP 79 WELLINGTON ST. W., 30TH FLOO BOX 270 TORONTO, CANADA M5K 1N2 02284-2237	nt via US Mail.

source=Certificate of Name Change (Landworks\_Pandell Technology USA)#page2.tif

**Corporations Section** P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Jose A. Esparza Deputy Secretary of State

# Office of the Secretary of State

## **CERTIFICATE OF FILING** OF

Pandell Technology USA Corporation 134257700

### [formerly: LANDWORKS, INC.]

The undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 06/04/2019

Effective: 06/04/2019



Jose A. Esparza Deputy Secretary of State

Relay Services

: 893783150002

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10303 REEL: 056952 FRAME: 0568

#### FILEU In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JUN 04 2019

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LANDWORKS, INC.

**Corporations Section** 

- 1. The name of the filing entity is Landworks, Inc. (the "Company"). The Company is a forprofit corporation. The date of formation of the Company is January 23, 1995.
- 2. The file number issued to the Company by the Secretary of State of the State of Texas is 134257700.
- 3. The amendment changes the Company's Articles of Incorporation to amend Article One, which names the Company. Article One is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Pandell Technology USA Corporation."

- 4. The foregoing amendment to the Company's Articles of Incorporation has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the Company.
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment becomes effective upon filing with the Texas Secretary of State.

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.

Dated: June 4, 2019.

LANDWORKS, INC.
By: G. Comenta
Name: GREG CHWDINK
Title: PRESIDENT & CEO.

525791.000001 22138401.1

PATENT REEL: 056952 FRAME: 0569

**RECORDED: 07/19/2021** 

. 19 A.

100

man and the base of the second second